In the High Court of New Zealand Palmerston North Registry

IN THE MATTER OF Part II of the Partnership Act 1908, and IN THE MATTER OF FAIRDALE BLOODSTOCK LIMITED & COMPANY:

IT is hereby certified pursuant to section 51 of the Partnership Act 1908 that:

1. The name of the special partnership is Fairdale Bloodstock Limited & Company.

2. The names, addresses, descriptions and capital contributions of the general and special partners are as set forth in the Schedule hereto.

3. The business of the partnership will be as follows:

- (a) To carry on the business of thoroughbred and bloodstock breeders and to breed yearlings and to establish and maintain a holding of broodmares and stallions or interests in stallions.
- (b) To buy, breed, sell, exchange, hire, acquire, maintain, agist, train, race and otherwise deal in bloodstock and thoroughbreds.
- (c) To undertake agricultural, business and mercantile activities.
 (d) To undertake all such other activities as shall be deemed necessary, advantageous or incidental to the purposes hereof.

4. The principal place from which the business of the partnership will be conducted is at the registered office of the general partner, care of Arthur Young, MLC Building, The Square, Palmerston North and in the Manawatu area.

5. The partnership shall commence upon registration of this certificate pursuant to section 54 of the Partnership Act 1908 and subject to the provisions in the Partnership Deed relating to earlier dissolution or renewal shall terminate upon 3 August 1990.

SCHEDULE HEREINBEFORE REFERRED TO

Name, Description and Address	Capital	Share No.
General Partner— Fairdale Bloodstock Ltd., company, care of Arthur Young, MLC Building, The Square,	No capital	
Palmerston North	contri	bution.
Special Partners—		
Graham Christopher Smith, company director, 6 Espin Crescent, Karori, Wellington Fairdale Stud Ltd., company, No. 1 Line	40,000	1 & 2
Longburn, Palmerston North Fairdale Stud Ltd., company, No. 1 Line	40,000	3 & 4
Longburn, Palmerston North Allan Raymond Fenwick, chartered accountant,	20,000	5
17 Elmira Avenue, Palmerston North Wayne Keith Kitching, quantity surveyor, 3	20,000	6
McDonald Place, Palmerston North Michael Athol Collinson, company director, 64	20,000	7
Ihaka Street, Palmerston North Brian John Crichton, medical practitioner, 91	20,000	8
Florence Avenue, Palmerston North Christopher Edward Turland, chartered	20,000	9
Christchurch	20,000	10
Kenneth William Fergus, chartered accountant, 17 Como Street, Dunedin	20,000	11
Pamela Anne Kean, widow, 29 Paritai Drive, Orakei, Auckland 5	20,000	12
Denis Murray Cousins, solicitor, 25 Versailles Avenue, Karori, Wellington	20,000	13
Norman Carter Ltd., company, 36 Tay Street, Invercargill	20,000	14
Barry William Smith, wharfinger, 10 Pilcher Avenue, Bluff	20,000	15
Leonard Melchior Nolly, farmer, 16 Bird Road, New Plymouth	20,000	16
Max Lawrence Bolton, farmer, 16 Montana Place, New Plymouth Paul Treffry Pound, dentist, 61 Cavendish	20,000	17
Square, Wellington Richard Alan Waddel, chartered accountant, 26	20,000	18
Rimu Road, Wellington	20,000	19
Raymond Leslie Herman, panelbeater, 16 Orkney Street, Invercargill	20,000	20
Ian Robert Christison, company director, 41 Seaview Road, Paramata	20,000	21
Maurice Duncan Priest, sharebroker, 10 Raroa Crescent, Kelburn	20,000	22
Hutt Valley Veterinary Services Ltd., company, 439 Hutt Road, Lower Hutt	20,000	23

Name, Description and Address	Capital \$	Share No.
Murray Noel Carter, company directors, 36 Tay Street, Invercargill	20,000	24
Brian Frederick Avery, chartered accountant, 50 Izard Road, Khandallah, Wellington	20,000	25
Signed by all partners and acknowledged beil Peace.	fore a Just	ice of the

Dated the 14th day of May 1984.

8501	lc

In the High Court of New Zealand M. No. 213/84 Wellington Registry

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of JANSEN FARRELL MARKETING LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Eighth Floor, Development Finance Centre, Grey Street, Wellington, marketing consultants:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the High Court was, on the 18th day of May 1984, presented to the said Court by THE BRITISH UNITED SHOE MACHINERY COMPANY OF NEW ZEALAND LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Lower Hutt; and the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Wellington on Wednesday, the 20th day of June 1984 at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

F. D. FINLAYSON, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

This notice was filed by Fraser Donald Finlayson, solicitor for the petitioner. The petitioner's address for service is at the offices of Goddard Moran Finlayson & Co., Solicitors, 16 Kent Terrace, Wellington.

NOTE—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the High Court at Wellington, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be serve by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 19th day of June 1984.

8496

In the High Court of New Zealand Wellington Registry M. No. 199/84

1c

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of JUST FISH LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Wellington, and carrying on business there as fish shop proprietors:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the High Court was, on the 9th day of May 1984, presented to the said Court by MEAT TRADERS (NEW ZEALAND) SOCIETY LIMITED, a duly incorporated industrial and provident society at Lower Hutt; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Wellington on the 6th day of June 1984, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of the hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

D. R. TROUNSON, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

Address for service is at the offices of Messrs Hornblow, Carran, Kurta & Co., Solicitors, Druids Chambers, 1 Woodward Street, Wellington, (P.O. Box 608).

NotE—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the High Court at Wellington, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 5th day of June 1984.

8452

lc